Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mac Hunting Supplies LLC	04/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mark A. Cepela	
Street Address:	8715 Manor Hill Lane	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45243	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6886726
Patent Number:	6772925
Patent Number:	6547110
Patent Number:	6202665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)852-5971

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-852-5990

Email: jpw@santen-hughes.com
Correspondent Name: James P. Wersching
Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James P. Wersching

Total Attachments: 1

500514157

source=mac hunting assignment of patents#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0826

6886726

CH \$160 0

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENTS THEREON

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENTS THEREON ("Assignment") is made this _____ day of ______, 2008 by MAC HUNTING SUPPLIES LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, with its principal offices located at 8715 Manor Hill Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio 45243 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest and to the following United States Patents (collectively, "Patents"):

PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ISSUE DATE
6,886,726	Sportsmen's Gear Carriers	May 3, 2005
6,772,925	Universal Hunting Pack and Turkey Hunting Vest	August 10, 2004
6,547,110	Universal Back Pack and Lounge Seat Combination	April 15, 2003
6,202,665	Universal Portable Hunting Blind	March 20, 2001

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Mark A. Cepela ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in the Patents and in and to all Letters Patent, Domestic or Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including the aforementioned Letters Patent 6,886,726, 6,772,925, 6,547,110, and 6,202,665 and the right to recover for past infringement(s) thereof. and further including all rights and interest with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Internal Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other convention or union from each country of said convention or union; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to record this Assignment and the transfers effected herein and to issue all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the Assignee, his legal representatives and assigns.

Signed by Assignor this 4 day of 4per , 2008.

By: Mark A. Cepela, Member

Sworn to, acknowledged and subscribed in my presence by Mark A. Cepela, the sole Member of Mac Hunting Supplies LLC this 4th day of work, 2008.

Notary Public KYLENE G CARPENTER

Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires 12-04-2008

287128.2 3/20/2008

RECORDED: 04/15/2008

PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0827